
Rhode Island COZ Family Center Coordinators 
Rhode Island Partnership for Community 
Schools  
Kathy Kushnir 
RI Partnership for Community Schools 
Office of Family Learning/NKSD 
100 Fairway Drive 
North Kingstown, RI  02852 
401-290-7447 
kkushnir@ccfcenter.org 
www.RIPCS.org  
 
Bristol-Warren 
Patricia J. Brissette 
Bristol Warren Family Resource Center 
A Child Opportunity Zone 
50 Asylum Road 
Warren, RI  02885 
Phone:  245-1460 x1375 
Fax:  245-8895 
e-mail:  brissettep@bw.k12.ri.us 
 

Central Falls 
Jackie Parra 
Outreach Center 
521 Dexter Street 
Central Falls, RI  02863 
Phone:  727-6181 
Fax:  727-7722 
e-mail: parraj@cfschools.net 
 
Cranston 
Grace Swinski 
Gladstone Street School 
50 Gladstone Street 
Cranston, RI  02920 
Phone:  270-8078 
Fax:  270-8542 
e-mail: gswinski@cpsed.net 
 
 East Providence 
Jeanine Achin 
Newman YMCA 
472 Taunton Ave., Seekonk, MA  02771 
508-336-7103; Fax: 508-336-2166; 
jachin@gpymca.org 
Erin Gilliatt 
Boys and Girls Club of East Providence 
115 Williams Ave., East Providence, RI  02914 
434-6776; Fax: 431-1106; egilliatt@epbgc.org 
  
Middletown 
Vacant 
Forest Avenue School 
315 Forest Avenue 
Middletown, RI  02842 
Phone:  418-0071 
Fax:  846-4709  
e-mail:   

Newport 
Christine Arouth 
Newport Family and Child Opportunity 
Zone 
35 Dexter Street 
Newport, RI  02840 
Phone:  401-842-1900 x20993 
Fax:  849-6899 
e-mail:  christinearouth@newportrischools.org 
 

North Kingstown 
Barbara Sweeney 
Office of Family Learning/NKSD 
100 Fairway Drive 
North Kingstown, RI  02852 
Phone: 541-6353 
e-mail: barbara_sweeney@nksd.net 
  
Pawtucket 
Mary Parella 
Cunningham School 
40 Baldwin Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
Phone:  729-6293 
Fax:  721-2137 
e-mail:  parellam@psdri.net 
 

Providence 
Julie Piccolo 
Dorcas Place 
220 Elmwood Ave. 
Providence, RI  02907 
Phone: 401-784-8659 
Fax:  273-8893 
Email: jpiccolo@dorcasplace.org 
  
Westerly 
Joan Serra 
Westerly Public Schools 
93 Tower Street 
Westerly, RI  02891 
Phone:  401-348-2790, 401-255-6467 
Fax: 401-348-2281 
e-mail: serraj@westerly.k12.ri.us 
               
Woonsocket 
Terry Curtin 
Connecting for Children & Families 
46 Hope Street 
Woonsocket, RI  02895 
Phone:  766-3384 
Fax:  762-2324 
e-mail: tcurtin@ccfcenter.org    updated  12.13                                                          
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